Tenant’s) control (such as weather, earthquake damage or a 
government shutdown, but not deferred maintenance) to the 
extent that such interruption is not covered by Tenant's 
business interruption insurance.  Percentage Rent will 
continue to be due for any such period. 

Security Deposit Two Hundred Eight Thousand Three Hundred dollars 
($208,300) which consists of: twenty-thousand dollars 
($20,000) plus an amount equal to two (2) months of the total 
initial base rent for Parcels A-G ($188,300).    

Embarkation Site 
Improvements: 

Tenant must Complete the following improvements as more

[...]

Embarkation Site 

Improvements: 

Upon Completion of the Embarkation Site Improvements by 
the Embarkation Site Improvements Outside Completion 
Date, and subject to the conditions of Section 5.5, Tenant shall 
be entitled to a rent credit in a maximum amount of Two 
Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand dollars ($2,520,000) 
amortized on a straight line basis over a forty-eight (48) 
month period in equal monthly amounts to be taken at a rate 
of seventy percent (70%) of the total monthly Rent due.   

Other than explicitly provided herein, Tenant understands and 
agrees that it will not receive or seek rent credits or other